Data Sheet
October 5, 2009
EUE200/120 Series DC-DC Converter Power Module:
42 - 55Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 200W
42 - 58Vdc Input; 12Vdc Output; 120W
* UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
† CSA is a registered trademark of Canadian Standards Association.
‡ VDE is a trademark of Verband Deutscher Elektrotechniker e.V.

Lineage Power DC-DC products are protected under various patents. Information on these patents is available at www.lineagepower.com/patents.
© 2009 Lineage Power Corporation, (Plano, Texas) All International Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 1. Device Codes
Product codes Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Power Efficiency Connector
Type Comcodes
EUE120B41 48V (42-58Vdc) 12.0V 120W 95% Through hole 108989736
EUE120B41Z 48V (42-58Vdc) 12.0V 120W 95% Through hole CC109126694
EUE120B641Z 48V (42-58Vdc) 12.0V 120W 95% Through hole CC109104394
EUE120B41-HZ 48V (42-58Vdc) 12.0V 120W 95% Through hole CC109130432
EUE200B41 48V (42-55Vdc) 12.0V 200W 95% Through hole 108988151
EUE200B41Z 48V (42-55Vdc) 12.0V 200W 95% Through hole 108995255
EUE200B41-HZ 48V (42-55Vdc) 12.0V 200W 95% Through hole 108988655
-Z Indicates RoHS Compliant modules